Committee by the Board of Directors of the Company as Cost Auditors under Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013, to 
conduct the audit of the Cost Records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2022 and 31st March, 2023, at 
the remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes, be and is hereby approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company, be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts and to 
take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this Resolution.”